



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, J&K

EXCISE & TAXATION COMPLEX, RAILHEAD JAMMU Tel: 0191-2477977 & E-mail: excise.commr@jk.gov.in

Subject: - Forfeiture of EMD/duties/fee etc-regarding.

ORDER NO: 90 -EC of 2024

DATED: 07/02/2024

WHEREAS, as per the J&K Excise Policy 2023-24 issued vide notification No. SO 172 Dated 28.03.2023, various locations for grant of Type-C (JKEL-2) licenses were put to e-auction in UT of Jammu and Kashmir;

AND WHEREAS, as per Para I and Para VIII of Bid Document issued vide No.385-EC of 2023 Dated 28.03.2023, the bidders were advised to refer J&K Excise Act Svt. 1958, J&K Liquor License and Sale Rules 1984 and other rules made thereunder from time to time and J&K Excise Policy 2023-24;

AND WHEREAS, all the bidders were expected to follow all instructions/eligibility criteria/terms and conditions as mentioned in the Bid Document and the J&K Excise Policy 2023-24;

AND WHEREAS, besides others, the bidders as per annexure to this order also participated in re-auction of 42 retail Liquor vends issued vide re-auction notice No. EC/Exc/E-auction/2023-24/795 Dated: 20-04-2023 and were declared as successful H1 bidders for Auction IDs shown against each in Annexure to this order;

AND WHEREAS, as per Para 2.3.9 of J&K Excise Policy 2023-24, the successful bidders were obligated to deposit 100% of the bid amount within five Bank working days from the date of finalization of bid for a vend in accordance with Order No.52-EC of 2023 Dated 26.04.2023;

AND WHEREAS, as per para XIII of Bid Document, the successful bidder who fails to deposit the bid amount in the prescribed period, his earnest money/bid amount shall be forfeited and he will not be allowed to participate as a stakeholder in any of the future allotments with his liability not only restricted for a particular location but any other location for which he is a stakeholder shall also be cancelled, the respective deposits made in the form of Earnest Money or Security for such other bids shall also be forfeited;

AND WHEREAS, vide this office letter No.EC/Exc/e-auction/2023-24/1992-93 dated 07.06.2023 the Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive) Jammu/Kashmir were

requested to furnish details of all H1 bidders who participated in e-auction for the year 2023-24 and failed to deposit the requisite bid amount within the stipulated period so as to declare them as defaulters as per Para 2.3.9 of J&K Excise Policy 2023-24;

AND WHEREAS, vide letter No.DEC/K/e-auction/2023-24/402-03 dated 07.02.2024 the Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive) Kashmir submitted the particulars of H1 bidder who have failed to deposit the bid amount and documents within specified period.

NOW THEREFORE, in view of above facts and as per Para 2.3.9 of J&K Excise Policy 2023-24, Para XIII (ii) of the Bid Document and due to their failure to submit documents and bid amount as per J&K Excise Policy 2023-24, the Earnest Money/Bid Amount etc of the H1 bidders (**Sh. Jagat Ram & Smt. Meenakshi Sharma**) against auction IDs mentioned against each in the annexure of this order is hereby forfeited and declared as defaulters of the department and they are debarred to participate as a stake holder in any of future allotments.

Sd/-(Pankaj Kumar Sharma)JKAS **Excise Commissioner, J&K**

Dated: 07/02 /2024

No.EC/Exc/e-auction/2023-24/7391-92 Copy to the:

1. Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive) Jammu/ Kashmir.

2. Excise & Taxation Officer, concerned.

3 concerned.

(Nipun Tickoo) JKAS
Technical Personal Assistant
To the Excise Commissioner
J&K, Government, Jammu

Annexure of Order No.90- EC of 2024 Dated: 07/ 02 /2024

S.No.	Name of H1 bidder	Location of Vend	Auction Id.
1	Jagat Ram	SMC-A, Srinagar	2108
2	Meenakshi Sharma	SMC-E, Srinagar	2109